

Culvert Rehabilitation Project Wheeler Drive Over Tinley Creek

County: COOK Municipality or Road District: ORLAND PARK- DISTRICT ONE Section: Estimate: \$				Date: February 6, 2017 Time: 11:00AM Appropriation \$: Attended By: Not Applicable		<i>Airy's Inc., 7455 W Duvan Drive Tinley Park, IL 60477</i>		<i>Alliance Contractors, Inc. 1166 Lake Avenue Woodstock, IL 60098</i>		<i>Copenhaver Const. 75 Koppie Drive Gilberts, IL 60136</i>		<i>D. Construction, Inc. 1488 S. Broadway, Coal City, IL 60416</i>		<i>Kee Construction LLC 11002 S Whipple Chicago, IL 60655</i>		<i>MYS Incorporated 12416 South Harlem Avenue Palos Heights, IL 60463</i>	
Proposal Guarantee						10% Bid Bond: Yes		10% Bid Bond: Yes		10% Bid Bond: Yes		10% Bid Bond: Yes		10% Bid Bond: Yes		10% Bid Bond: Yes	
Terms						IDOT Prequalified: No		IDOT Prequalified: Yes		IDOT Prequalified: Yes		IDOT Prequalified: Yes		IDOT Prequalified: Yes		IDOT Prequalified: Yes	
						Addendum Included: N.A.		Addendum Included: N.A.		Addendum Included: N.A.		Addendum Included: N.A.		Addendum Included: N.A.		Addendum Included: N.A.	
Item #	Item	UNIT	QUANTITY	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	POROUS GRANULAR BACKFILL	CU YD	14.2	\$106.00	\$1,505.20	\$35.00	\$497.00	\$43.00	\$610.60	\$125.00	\$1,775.00	\$60.00	\$852.00	\$75.00	\$1,065.00		
2	PERIMETER EROSION BARRIER	FOOT	86	\$9.00	\$774.00	\$4.00	\$344.00	\$2.00	\$172.00	\$10.00	\$860.00	\$5.00	\$430.00	\$2.00	\$172.00		
3	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, TYPE B 12"	SQ YD	89	\$44.00	\$3,916.00	\$18.00	\$1,602.00	\$17.00	\$1,513.00	\$30.00	\$2,670.00	\$20.00	\$1,780.00	\$20.00	\$1,780.00		
4	BITUMINOUS MATERIALS (TACK COAT)	POUND	53	\$11.00	\$583.00	\$18.00	\$954.00	\$4.00	\$212.00	\$0.01	\$0.53	\$4.00	\$212.00	\$0.01	\$0.53		
5	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL - BUTT JOINT	SQ YD	89	\$16.00	\$1,424.00	\$20.00	\$1,780.00	\$25.00	\$2,225.00	\$20.00	\$1,780.00	\$20.00	\$1,780.00	\$11.00	\$979.00		
6	HOT-MIX ASPHALT BINDER COURSE, IL-25.0, N50, 11"	TON	55	\$290.00	\$15,950.00	\$90.00	\$4,950.00	\$175.00	\$9,625.00	\$120.00	\$6,600.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$192.00	\$10,560.00		
7	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX "D", N50, 2"	TON	40	\$202.00	\$8,080.00	\$180.00	\$7,200.00	\$180.00	\$7,200.00	\$130.00	\$5,200.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$204.00	\$8,160.00		
8	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	SQ YD	89	\$27.00	\$2,403.00	\$45.00	\$4,005.00	\$15.00	\$1,335.00	\$25.00	\$2,225.00	\$30.00	\$2,670.00	\$20.00	\$1,780.00		
9	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 1 3/4"	SQ YD	356	\$8.00	\$2,848.00	\$10.00	\$3,560.00	\$11.00	\$3,916.00	\$8.00	\$2,848.00	\$12.00	\$4,272.00	\$11.00	\$3,916.00		
10	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	FOOT	41	\$12.00	\$492.00	\$30.00	\$1,230.00	\$8.00	\$328.00	\$15.00	\$615.00	\$5.00	\$205.00	\$10.00	\$410.00		
11	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	SQ FT	240	\$3.00	\$720.00	\$3.50	\$840.00	\$3.00	\$720.00	\$2.00	\$480.00	\$2.00	\$480.00	\$2.50	\$600.00		
12	CONCRETE REMOVAL	CU YD	70.4	\$516.00	\$36,326.40	\$445.00	\$31,328.00	\$620.00	\$43,648.00	\$300.00	\$21,120.00	\$200.00	\$14,080.00	\$855.00	\$60,192.00		
13	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CU YD	14.2	\$144.00	\$2,044.80	\$35.00	\$497.00	\$97.00	\$1,377.40	\$100.00	\$1,420.00	\$150.00	\$2,130.00	\$75.00	\$1,065.00		
14	PROTECTIVE COAT	SQ YD	215	\$4.00	\$860.00	\$3.85	\$827.75	\$2.00	\$430.00	\$2.00	\$430.00	\$2.00	\$430.00	\$2.00	\$430.00		
15	CONCRETE SUPERSTRUCTURE	CU YD	77	\$2,072.00	\$159,544.00	\$965.00	\$74,305.00	\$960.00	\$73,920.00	\$975.00	\$75,075.00	\$780.00	\$60,060.00	\$1,100.00	\$84,700.00		
16	REINGORCEMENT BARS, EPOXY COATED	POUND	16920	\$2.00	\$33,840.00	\$1.29	\$21,826.80	\$2.00	\$33,840.00	\$1.65	\$27,918.00	\$1.30	\$21,996.00	\$1.45	\$24,534.00		
17	EPOXY CRACK INJECTION	FOOT	44	\$38.00	\$1,672.00	\$65.00	\$2,860.00	\$55.00	\$2,420.00	\$80.00	\$3,520.00	\$60.00	\$2,640.00	\$50.00	\$2,200.00		
18	MOBILIZATION	LSUM	1	\$9,929.00	\$9,929.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		
19	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL)	LSUM	1	\$7,706.00	\$7,706.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		
20	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK 10 INCH,	SQ FT	286	\$31.00	\$8,866.00	\$34.50	\$9,867.00	\$12.00	\$3,432.00	\$15.00	\$4,290.00	\$12.00	\$3,432.00	\$12.00	\$3,432.00		
21	ORNAMENTAL RAILING	FOOT	107	\$335.00	\$35,845.00	\$195.73	\$20,943.11	\$219.00	\$23,433.00	\$210.00	\$22,470.00	\$135.00	\$14,445.00	\$100.00	\$10,700.00		
22	HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL (DECK)	SQ YD	132	\$10.00	\$1,320.00	\$17.95	\$2,369.40	\$14.00	\$1,848.00	\$12.00	\$1,584.00	\$15.00	\$1,980.00	\$11.00	\$1,452.00		
23	STRUCTURAL REPAIR OF CONCRETE (DEPTH EQUAL TO OR LESS THAN 5 INCHES)	SQ FT	5	\$410.00	\$2,050.00	\$325.00	\$1,625.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$140.00	\$700.00	\$210.00	\$1,050.00		
24	SITE RESTORATION COMPLETE	LSUM	1	\$10,384.00	\$10,384.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00		
25	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	LSUM	1	\$3,279.00	\$3,279.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00		
				TOTAL PROPOSAL		\$352,361.40		\$209,912.06		\$263,605.00		\$216,880.53		\$194,074.00		\$237,677.53	